



**Glenview Road Bridge Over I-94  
North Sidewalk Replacement  
RFB ADDENDUM THREE  
Date of Addendum: August 12, 2019**

RFB #19093

**NOTICE TO ALL POTENTIAL RESPONDENTS**

The Request for Bid (RFB) is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original RFB Documents and any previously issued addenda remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the RFB. Respondent shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting its Bid.

**1.0 - BID SUBMITTAL DEADLINE**

**The Bid submittal deadline remains the same and is not changed by this Addendum.**

**2.0– RFB - CHANGES**

| Item | Section | Description of Change |
|------|---------|-----------------------|
|      |         | None at this time.    |

**3.0– QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

The following questions and answers are provided as a matter of information to clarify issues raised about the RFB. To the extent that changes to the RFB are required based on the questions received, the RFB has been modified as noted above in the RFB section of this Addendum.

| Item       | Questions and Answers  |
|------------|--|
| <b>3.1</b> | <p><u>Question:</u> The Neoprene Expansion joint is an older material and no longer available at the regular suppliers. Is there a different material we can we use instead?</p> <p><u>Answer:</u> This is a standard IDOT pay item and is available from local suppliers. A local supplier has verified its availability. The Neoprene Expansion Joint is still to be used on the project.</p>  |
| <b>3.2</b> | <p><u>Question:</u> I have a question about the temporary concrete barriers: there is approximately 400 lf shown on page 9, with no impact attenuator shown. And no pay item for “Temporary concrete barrier”. Will this be provided and managed by the city or is it incidental to the Traffic control?</p> <p><u>Answer:</u> The pay item for the Temporary Concrete Barrier was added in a previous addendum. The barrier is up against the curb and outside the clear zone for a 35 mph roadway.</p> |



**Glenview Road Bridge Over I-94  
North Sidewalk Replacement  
RFB ADDENDUM THREE  
Date of Addendum: August 12, 2019**

RFB #19093

**4.0 – INFORMATION**

The following item(s) are provided as a matter of information only to all respondents and do not modify or become part of the Bid.

| <b>Item</b> | <b>Description</b> |
|-------------|--------------------|
|             | None at this time. |